
11111111 	1111 	11 

ontrol Number: 47918 

1 1111 II II 

  

11 III 1111 

  

Item Number: 20 

Addendum StartPage: 0 



DOCKET NO. 47918 V E D 

PETITION OF PRIMEWOOD 
INVESTMENTS, LP TO AMEND 
HMW SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT'S * 
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE 
AND NECESSITY IN MONTGOMERY * 
COUNTY BY EXPEDITED RELEASE * 

PUBLIC UTILITY2Chtigir4SIMI 2:'  ° 4  
ptiCLIC u iLiT 

FILINO CLERK 

OF TEXAS 

HMW SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT'S  
REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE CCN BOUNDARY REVISION 

ORDERED BY THE PUC  

Comes now the HMW SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT OF HARRIS AND 

MONTGOMERY COUNTIES ("HMW"), filing its Request for Extension of Time to File CCN 

Boundary Revision Ordered by the PUC, and states as follows: 

I. Procedural Posture  

The Public Utility Commission approved the applicant's petition for decertification on 

March 29, 2018. The PUC's order to that effect was received by HMW on April 2, 2018. Thus, 

the PUC order requires HMW to file the revised CCN boundary for record in Montgomery County 

on or before May 2, 2018. 

II. Extension Request 

HMW requests an extension of time for its deadline to record the revised boundary to 5:00 

p.m. on Friday, June 1, 2018, for the following reasons: 

I. HMW has previously submitted applications to the PUC to modify its CCN 
boundaries under Docket Nos. 46727 and 46728 for Harris and Montgomery 
Counties, respectively. 

2. On April 26, 2018, the PUC received HMW's request for final approval by 
the PUC of its requested CCN boundary changes for Montgomery County, 
including the change ordered in this proceeding. 

3. HMW has not received approval of the proposed changes, and such approval 
is not expected prior to May 2, 2018, or for several weeks thereafter. 

1 

20 



4. HMW's recording of the boundary change in this case should not occur while 
its approval is pending, along with other proposed boundary changes in 
Montgomery County, as a part of PUC Docket No. 46728. 

5. Accordingly, HMW seeks this extension of time to permit additional time 
for the PUC to approve all of HMW's proposed CCN boundary changes for 
Montgomery County, prior to the recording deadline for the single boundary 
change required by this proceeding. 

Wherefore, premises considered, HMW prays that its deadline to record the revised CCN 

boundary change required by this proceeding be extended to June 1, 2018, and for such other and 

further relief as the PUC deems just. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Patrick F. Timmons, Jr. 
State Bar No. 20049500 
8556 Katy Freeway, Suite 120 
Houston, Texas 77024 
(713) 465-7638 Office 
(713) 465-9527 Facsimile 
pft@timmonslawfirm.com  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Request for Extension 
of Time to File CCN Boundary Revision Ordered by the PUC, by the HMW Special Utility 
District, has been forwarded to Primewood Investments, LP, by and through its attorney of 
record, David J. Klein, Lloyd Gosselink, 816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900, Austin, 
Texas78701, via facsimile to (512) 472-0532, and Matthew A. Arth, Attorney for the Texas 

2 



PUC Staff, 1701 N. Congress Avenue, P.O. Box 13326, Austin, Texas 78711-3326, via 
facsimile to (512) 936-7268, on this 30th  day of April, 2018. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Patrick F. Timmons, Jr. 

3 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

